€515 44

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: __Sheriff’s Office Administration Building = CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2

DATE: 04/08/2016

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2199

TO CONTRACTOR: Skanska Integrated Services (SIS)

Reason for Change Order: _Provide program management services for the Nassau County Sheriff’s Office
Gasoline Dispensing Station project. Services to be provided are detailed in the attached cost proposal.
Program Management Services $7.750.00; Material Testing $1.000.00; Total $8.750.00

Origmal Contract SUML. ...oocue e oevaseninsssssonsnmsons vesmanosn o s smsnns $ 118.367.00
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 36.882.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order.............c.cccvvvvennnnn. $ 155.249.00
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).............cccveunn...... $ 8.750.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 163.999.00
APPROVED BY: ed Selby, County Manager — see signature below DATE:

Project Manager (Department Head)

APPROVED BY: DATE: __ % | gl) (o
Contract Manager

APPROYV, DATE: q’g - (/
f‘J , ‘.é)lrector of Office of Man ent & Budget

APPROVED BY: DATE: __¥/ /6
urfy Manager

ACCOUNT NO.: 65213521-562000 SHADM




CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Sheriff's Office Administration Building CHANGE ORDER NUMBER:

DATE:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

TO CONTRACTOR: _ Skanska Integrated Solutions (SIS)

2

4/8/2016

CM2199

Reason for Change Order: Provide Owner Representative services as indicated on the Skanska

Integrated Solutions proposal for a new fuel pumping station to be located adjacent to the Sheriff

Adminstration building. This is a change due to the scope not being included in the original Owner

Representative scope.

Original Contract Sum... $ 118,367.00
Net Change by Previous Change Orderl Supplemental Agreement $ 36,882.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order... SaeeR e TS heas $ 155,249.00
Amount of This Change Order (Add / Deduct)........ $ 8,750.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order............cccouuenee. $ 163,999.00

APPROVED BY: /Z /4//6, DATE: 4-8-16

/ Skanska - John Clark
DATE:

APPROVED BY:

Nassau County




SKANSKA

Nassau County
Program Management Services Cost Proposal
GASOLINE DISPENSING STATION — SHERIFF’S OFFICE

C.O0.#2

SCOPE OF WORK BEING PERFORMED BY OTHERS AS IDENTIFIED IN NASSAU COUNTY RFQ 00-11-10-2:

Site work, chain link fencing, double walled 12k ga. Fuel tank, concrete flat work to support tank, mechanical leak
detector system, electrical commnications panel and remove / relocate / reinstall an existing fuel master system;

Schedule of work is expected to coincide with completion schedule of neighboring Sheriff Admin. Bldg (complete no

later than September 2016);

Approximate Value of Work Being Performed by Others (for reference only):
$ 279,000 ACON contract value as agreed to 9-28-15
$ 25,000 Assumed approx. value of existing equipment being relocated
$ 5,000 Misc. utility connection, materials & equipt costs (by Owner)
$ 1,000 Matenial testing and associated reporting
$ 310,000 Assumed approx. direct cost of work value (performed by others)

Skanska Integrated Solutions proposal is based on performing the following actions:

Evaluate project scope, existing conditions and project req.s/ guidelines
Review Contract Doc.s and applicable Nassau County Requirements
Field Labor Logistics / Safety (QA/QC)

Confirm In Place Work Product (QA/QC)

Contractor Invoice & Lien Release Review

Assist in Submittal / Shop Drawing / As-Built Review

Assist in RFI - Change Order - Conflict Review / Response

Participate / Document Project OAC Meetings

Schedule Coordination Assistance

Skanska Integrated Solutions lump sum proposal to perform the listed actions:
$ 7,750 Program Management services included at 2.5% of direct cost by others;
$ 1,000 Concrete comprehensive strength & site soil density matenial testing allowance

$ 8,750 Proposed Skanska Integrated Solutions Change Order Value

10of 1




